through January 29, 2027 with two one-year options to renew, at an 
estimated total amount of $60.000.00. 

APPENDIX A 

Project Timeline and Information 

Advertised RFP October 15, 2025 and October 22, 2025 
RFP Responses Due November 3, 2025 
RFP Issued To Five Hundred Ninety-Two (592) Vendors 
Responses Received From  One (1) Vendor 
Responses Reviewed By Chemistry Program, Facilities Operations and 

Maintenance, and Purchasing Department 
Highest-Ranked Vendor Terrabella Environmental Services 

Rejection of Proposal – 2) High-Pressure Air Compressor for Fire Science Training